

Tufanganj PS-510/2024 (Reg. No POCSO-11/2024)

CNR No: WBCB09-000074-2025

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No:16**

**Date: 04-07-2025**

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present by filinSg hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

No witnesses have turned up before this Board today.

Received one report from RFSL, Jalipaiguri in c/w this case.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date.

D/C

**Sd/-  
(Smt. Peden Dukpa )  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
( Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
( Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
(Smt. Peden Dukpa )  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**